Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Grant of Security Interest

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY BANKERS TRUST COMPANY	12/27/2002	Collateral Agent:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sitel Corporation
Street Address:	111 South Calvert
Internal Address:	Suite 1900
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1448816	SITEL
Registration Number:	2353008	WE SPEAK YOUR LANGUAGE.

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)728-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027216405

Email: christine.wilson@t-t.com
Correspondent Name: Thomson & Thomson
Address Line 1: 1750 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE WILSON
Signature:	/CHRISTINE WILSON/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0506

900022948

Date:	04/13/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=deutsche bank - sitel#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0507

## RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Deutsche Bank Trust Company
Americas, formerly known as Bankers Trust Company, as Collateral Agent, with principal
offices at 31 West 52nd Street, New York, New York 10019, for good and valuable
consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks listed
below granted to it by Sitel Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, with principal offices at 111
South Calvert Street, Suite 1900, Baltimore, Maryland, 21202, under a Grant of Security Interest
in United States Trademarks, recorded on April 26, 2000 at reel 2072, frame 0087:

Trademark:

SITEL

Registration No.

1448816

Registration Date:

July 21, 1987

Trademark:

We Speak Your Language

Registration No.

2353008

Registration Date:

May 30, 2000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Grant of Security Interest has been duly executed this <u>A1</u> day of December, 2002.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, formerly known as Bankers Trust Company, AS COLLATERAL AGENT

Name:

Title:

Susan LeFevre Director

NEWYORK 982690 (2K)

RECORDED: 04/13/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0508